



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 22226 of 2025

Akash Seth

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prem Shankar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE RAM MANOHAR NARAYAN MISHRA, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party Nos.2 to 4 returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within a week.
3. List this case as fresh on 30.10.2025.

(Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.)

September 3, 2025
Amit