



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 22226 of 2025

Akash Seth

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prem Shankar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by the learned A.G.A. is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant will submit marriage registration certificate or birth certificate of the child, born to the married couple, on the next date of listing.
3. Put up this case on 25.05.2026, as fresh.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

May 6, 2026
A.P. Pandey